MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CHANGE ORDER TO CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT

PROJECT NAME Vista Salerno Neighborhood Restoration CHANGE ORDER # 2
PROJECT # RFB2018-3080 CO DATE 1/4/2019
CONTRACT DATE - 9/25/2018

The Contract is changed as follows:

Description Amount
1. Install additional 152 LF 48" RCP S 25,840.00
2. Remove additional 152 LF 48" HDPE 3 1,284.40
Total S 27,124.40
Original Contract Sum [3 752,549.50
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders S 69,584.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 822,133.50
Amount of this Change Order S 27,124.40
New Contract Sum $ 849,257.90
Contract Time Increase(calendar days) 7
New Substantial Completion Date, if applicable 3/13/2019
Ferreira Construction BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA
; VN / = ,
Keith Wallace) Project Manager Terry Rauth, f'ublic Works Director



January 3, 2019

Martin County Board of County Commissioners
2401 SE Monterey Road
Stuart, FL 34996

Attn: Logan Huber
Project: Vista Salerno Neighborhood Restoration

PROPOSAL

Ferreira Construction Southern Division Co., Inc. is pleased to provide this proposal for the above
referenced project. We will provide all labor, material, equipment and supervision to construct
the following scope of work.

ltem | Description Unit | Quantity Unit Price Total
1 | Install additional 48” RCP LF | 152 $170.00 $25,840.00
2 | Remove Existing HDPE LF 152 $8.45 $1,284.40
Total $27,124.40
Ferreira Construction Southern Division Co., Inc. Martin County Board of County Commissioners
Koith Wattoce
Signature Signature

Keith Wallace, Project Manager

Printed Name and Title Printed Name and Title

January 3, 2019

Date Date

7120 S Kanner Hwy « Stuart, Florida 34997 « Phone: 772.286.5123 « Fax: 772.286.5139
www ferreiraconstruction.com

An Equal Opportunity Employer



